Employee bonus in lieu of dividend(2).....   1,090
Transaction fees and expenses.....   4,316
General corporate purposes.....   362
   --------
Total uses.....  $124,807
   ========

------------

(1) The total dividend amount is shown net of $526 of stock option exercise
   proceeds received.

(2) Employees with vested stock options as of the dividend payment date, were
   paid bonuses in amounts equivalent to the dividend they would have received
   had they exercised and been a common shareholder.

   30

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents
and capitalization as of December 31, 2003 on an actual basis and as adjusted to
reflect the transactions. This table should be read in conjunction with our
consolidated financial statements and the related notes to the consolidated
financial statements included elsewhere in this offering memorandum.

All amounts presented in thousands.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------   ------------

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 40,802   $  41,947(1)
   ========   =========
Debt:
  Senior secured revolving credit facility.....  $   --   $   --(2)
  Notes payable for acquired businesses.....   4,358   4,358
  Capitalized lease obligations.....   2,519   2,519
  Existing senior notes.....   255,000   255,000
  Senior discount notes offered hereby, net of discount.....   --   124,807
   --------   ---------
Total debt.....   261,877   386,684
Series A redeemable preferred stock.....   39,890   --
Total shareholders' deficit(3).....   (34,294)   (113,750)
   --------   ---------
  Total capitalization.....  $267,473   $ 272,934
   ========   =========

------------

Edgar Filing: TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

35

(1) The increase of as adjusted cash and cash equivalents reflects expected cash
   outflows associated with $783 of accretion of our preferred stock for
   periods subsequent to December 31, 2003 and $362 of cash maintained for
   general business purposes. See "Use of Proceeds."

(2) Does not reflect $50,000 in revolving credit loans and letters of credit
   available under our senior secured revolving credit facility.